LEGAL NOTICE No. 176

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CIVIL AVIATION ACT, CHAP. 49:03

REGULATIONS

MADE BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 33 OF THE CIVIL AVIATION ACT AND SUBJECT TO NEGATIVE RESOLUTION OF PARLIAMENT

THE CIVIL AVIATION [(NO. 5) AIRWORTHINESS] (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2016

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Civil Aviation [(No. 5) Citation Airworthiness] (Amendment) Regulations, 2016.
- 2. Schedule 1 of the Civil Aviation [(No. 5) Airworthiness] Schedule 1 Regulations is amended by deleting paragraph (b) and substituting the $^{\rm amended}_{\rm Chap.~49:03}$ following paragraph:
 - "(b) Joint Airworthiness Agency (JAA)/European Aviation Safety Agency (EASA);".

Made by the Trinidad and Tobago Civil Aviation Authority this 30th day of August, 2016.

R. LUTCHMEDIAL Trinidad and Tobago Civil Aviation Authority

Approved by the Minister of Works and Transport this 30th day of August, 2016.

F. E. HINDS Minister of Works and Transport

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2016